
Pace (15-10, 11-6 NE10) -vs- Saint Anselm (13-10, 9-9 NE-10)
02/03/07 at Stoutenburgh Gym, Manchester, N.H.

 
 

 
 
Pace 67

Saint Anselm 66

Date: 02/03/07
Time: 3:30 p.m.
Attendance: 725
Site: Stoutenburgh Gym, Manchester, N.H.
Referees: Bob Mullins, Rich Napolitano, Brian Martin
Notes: Saint Anselm is ranked sixth in the NCAA Northeast Region
Poll

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pace 26 41 67
Saint Anselm 24 42 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Ryan Williams * 40 9-19 7-12 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 25
31 Oneil Morgan * 31 8-16 0-0 1-3 6-6 12 2 0 1 1 0 17
21 Desmond Quincy-Jones * 32 4-8 0-2 4-4 5-5 10 0 0 2 0 1 12
03 Carlos Howard * 27 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 2
12 Randy Wilson * 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
14 Gibraltar White 22 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
32 Maurice Douglas 15 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 3 4
10 Callum Jones 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
02 Laurence McGhee 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 8-20 7-9 15-22 37 11 7 9 1 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 2-10   20.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 16-32   50.00 % 6-10   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 26-61   42.6 % 8-20   40.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-04:36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Giovanni Carenza * 30 9-20 4-6 0-0 3-7 10 1 1 2 0 0 22
04 Chris Vetrano * 37 5-16 4-12 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 14
03 Matt Mulcahy * 27 4-5 0-0 3-3 2-3 5 2 1 0 2 0 11
24 Junior Mitchell * 17 1-9 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
20 Jeff Dickson * 39 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 8 1 0 1 2
33 Ross Pentland 23 3-7 1-4 3-3 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 0 10
44 Lewis Thompson 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 2
11 Greg Vetrano 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Kyle Powers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
21 Ryan Ferranti 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 10-29 6-6 14-22 36 8 15 12 4 1 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 4-15   26.67 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 15-32   46.88 % 6-14   42.86 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 10-29   34.5 % 6-6   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 6 1st-06:19



First Half Box Score
Pace 26

Saint Anselm 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Ryan Williams 20 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 8
31 Oneil Morgan 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
21 Desmond Quincy-Jones 17 2-4 0-1 4-4 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 1 8
3 Carlos Howard 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Randy Wilson 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Gibraltar White 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Maurice Douglas 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
10 Callum Jones 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
2 Laurence McGhee 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 2-10 4-4 7-12 19 4 3 5 0 4 26
34.5 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Giovanni Carenza 13 4-8 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 10
4 Chris Vetrano 17 1-8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
3 Matt Mulcahy 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
24 Junior Mitchell 11 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
20 Jeff Dickson 19 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 4 1 0 0 2
33 Ross Pentland 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Lewis Thompson 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
11 Greg Vetrano 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Kyle Powers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
21 Ryan Ferranti 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 4-15 0-0 7-12 19 3 6 7 3 0 24
34.5 % 26.7 % NaN



Second Half Box Score
Pace 41

Saint Anselm 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Ryan Williams 20 6-10 5-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 17
31 Oneil Morgan 18 5-10 0-0 1-3 5-4 9 2 0 0 1 0 11
21 Desmond Quincy-Jones 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
3 Carlos Howard 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
12 Randy Wilson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Gibraltar White 17 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
32 Maurice Douglas 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
10 Callum Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Laurence McGhee 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 6-10 3-5 8-10 18 7 4 4 1 3 41
50.0 % 60.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Giovanni Carenza 17 5-12 2-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 12
4 Chris Vetrano 20 4-8 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 11
3 Matt Mulcahy 14 3-3 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 0 9
24 Junior Mitchell 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Jeff Dickson 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0
33 Ross Pentland 14 2-5 1-3 3-3 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 0 8
44 Lewis Thompson 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Greg Vetrano 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kyle Powers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ryan Ferranti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 6-14 6-6 7-10 17 5 9 5 1 1 42
46.9 % 42.9 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Anselm
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
19:09 MISS JUMPER by CARENZA,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ONEIL --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,RANDY 18:51

18:26 MISS 3PTR by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND --
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CARLOS 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
17:59 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUNIOR

-- REBOUND OFF by DICKSON,JEFF
17:53 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JUNIOR

-- REBOUND OFF by MULCAHY,MATT
17:44 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUNIOR

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ONEIL --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,RANDY 17:33
REBOUND OFF by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND --

17:30 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
GOOD FT by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 17:30 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 17:30 2-0 V 2

17:30 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,JEFF

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RYAN 17:01
16:25 MISS JUMPER by VETRANO,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL 16:17
REBOUND OFF by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND --
GOOD LAYUP by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND(in the paint) 16:11 4-2 V 2

15:54 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RYAN 15:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CARENZA,GIOVANNI

15:10 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL 14:41
14:41 BLOCK  by MULCAHY,MATT

REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,ONEIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL(in the paint) 14:32 6-8 H 2

14:25 MISS 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RANDY --
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CARLOS 14:17
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 14:17
SUB IN by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 14:17
SUB OUT by WILSON,RANDY 14:17
SUB OUT by MORGAN,ONEIL 14:17

14:17 SUB IN by PENTLAND,ROSS
14:17 SUB IN by THOMPSON,LEWIS
14:17 SUB OUT by MULCAHY,MATT
14:17 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
14:08 6-10 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PENTLAND,ROSS

-- ASSIST  by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 13:46

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LEWIS
13:38 TURNOVER  by VETRANO,CHRIS

STEAL  by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 13:37
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 13:29
REBOUND OFF by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND --
GOOD JUMPER by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 13:25 8-10 H 2



13:14 TURNOVER  by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,MAURICE(in the paint) 12:48 10-10

12:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MCGHEE,LAURENCE 12:44
SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARLOS 12:44

12:44 SUB IN by POWERS,KYLE
12:44 SUB OUT by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
12:21 MISS 3PTR by PENTLAND,ROSS

REBOUND DEF by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 12:11

12:11 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,LEWIS
-- REBOUND DEF by POWERS,KYLE

11:46 MISS 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by DICKSON,JEFF

11:42 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,JEFF(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 11:20
REBOUND OFF by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND --
MISS LAYUP by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 11:15

11:15 BLOCK  by POWERS,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LEWIS

FOUL  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE 11:02
10:57 TURNOVER  by VETRANO,CHRIS

SUB IN by MORGAN,ONEIL 10:57
SUB OUT by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 10:57
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by POWERS,KYLE
10:10 SUB IN by FERRANTI,RYAN
10:10 SUB OUT by DICKSON,JEFF
09:58 MISS 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by FERRANTI,RYAN
09:50 MISS LAYUP by VETRANO,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:47 SUB IN by VETRANO,GREG
09:47 SUB OUT by VETRANO,CHRIS
09:42 TURNOVER  by POWERS,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,ONEIL 09:28 12-12
09:03 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VETRANO,GREG

TURNOVER  by MORGAN,ONEIL 08:51
SUB IN by WILSON,RANDY 08:51
SUB IN by JONES,CALLUM 08:51
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 08:51
SUB OUT by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 08:51

08:51 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
08:51 SUB IN by DICKSON,JEFF
08:51 SUB IN by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
08:51 SUB OUT by PENTLAND,ROSS
08:51 SUB OUT by FERRANTI,RYAN
08:51 SUB OUT by POWERS,KYLE
08:33 TURNOVER  by VETRANO,GREG

STEAL  by JONES,CALLUM 08:32
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CALLUM(in the paint) 08:29 14-14

08:12 14-17 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,JEFF

TURNOVER  by JONES,CALLUM 07:45
SUB IN by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 07:36
SUB OUT by JONES,CALLUM 07:36

07:18 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JUNIOR

07:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HOWARD,CARLOS 07:14
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LAURENCE 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by MULCAHY,MATT



07:14 SUB IN by VETRANO,CHRIS
07:14 SUB OUT by VETRANO,GREG
07:14 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,LEWIS
06:57 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUNIOR

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RYAN 06:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL 06:34
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,RANDY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
FOUL  by WILSON,RANDY 06:19

06:19 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
-- ASSIST  by MULCAHY,MATT

MISS 3PTR by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,JEFF

06:19 TURNOVER  by DICKSON,JEFF
STEAL  by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 06:19

06:11 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
GOOD FT by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 05:36 15-20 H 5
GOOD FT by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 05:36 16-20 H 4

04:59 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
-- REBOUND OFF by CARENZA,GIOVANNI

04:53 16-22 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARENZA,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL(in the paint) 04:37 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RYAN --

04:13 MISS 3PTR by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYAN --
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 03:53
SUB OUT by MORGAN,ONEIL 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by PENTLAND,ROSS
03:53 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUNIOR

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RYAN 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CARENZA,GIOVANNI

03:26 MISS LAYUP by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CARLOS --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PENTLAND,ROSS
FOUL  by WILSON,RANDY 03:08

03:08 SUB IN by THOMPSON,LEWIS
03:08 SUB OUT by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
02:50 MISS JUMPER by MULCAHY,MATT

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CARLOS --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 02:38 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by HOWARD,CARLOS --

02:19 MISS JUMPER by VETRANO,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,GIBRALTAR --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 02:12 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by WHITE,GIBRALTAR --
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 01:39

01:25 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by MULCAHY,MATT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CARLOS 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,JEFF
01:03 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,LEWIS

STEAL  by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 01:02
00:56 FOUL  by THOMPSON,LEWIS

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RYAN(in the paint) 00:53 26-24 V 2
00:28 MISS 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,GIBRALTAR --



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Anselm
19:37 MISS JUMPER by CARENZA,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ONEIL --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 19:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MULCAHY,MATT
19:17 MISS 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RANDY --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RYAN 19:08
REBOUND OFF by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,RANDY 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MULCAHY,MATT
FOUL  by WILSON,RANDY 18:33

18:33 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by MULCAHY,MATT
18:33 26-26 GOOD FT by MULCAHY,MATT

SUB IN by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 18:33
SUB OUT by WILSON,RANDY 18:33
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL(in the paint) 18:19 28-26 V 2

17:59 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
STEAL  by HOWARD,CARLOS 17:58
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,CARLOS 17:57 30-26 V 4

17:36 30-28 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MULCAHY,MATT
-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,JEFF

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,CARLOS 17:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,JEFF

17:12 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
-- REBOUND OFF by CARENZA,GIOVANNI

17:07 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by CARENZA,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 16:48

16:34 30-33 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
-- ASSIST  by VETRANO,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL 16:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CARENZA,GIOVANNI

16:00 TURNOVER  by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
TURNOVER  by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 15:42

15:40 STEAL  by DICKSON,JEFF
15:37 30-36 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARENZA,GIOVANNI

-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,JEFF
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 15:27
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 15:06 32-36 H 4

14:40 MISS JUMPER by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 14:18

14:18 BLOCK  by MULCAHY,MATT
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,ONEIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL(in the paint) 14:11 34-36 H 2

14:03 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
BLOCK  by MORGAN,ONEIL 14:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MCGHEE,LAURENCE 13:58
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 13:58
SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARLOS 13:58
SUB OUT by MORGAN,ONEIL 13:58

13:58 SUB IN by PENTLAND,ROSS
13:58 SUB IN by THOMPSON,LEWIS
13:58 SUB OUT by MULCAHY,MATT
13:58 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUNIOR
13:47 MISS 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,LEWIS
13:39 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,LEWIS(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 13:33
-- REBOUND DEF by PENTLAND,ROSS

13:19 MISS 3PTR by PENTLAND,ROSS
-- REBOUND OFF by CARENZA,GIOVANNI

13:11 34-40 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARENZA,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,LAURENCE 12:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
SUB IN by MORGAN,ONEIL 12:23
SUB OUT by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 12:23

12:10 TURNOVER  by PENTLAND,ROSS
STEAL  by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 12:09
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RYAN 12:06

11:46 MISS JUMPER by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ONEIL --

11:43 FOUL  by DICKSON,JEFF
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 11:43 37-40 H 3
ASSIST  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE --

11:43 37-43 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by PENTLAND,ROSS

11:02 FOUL  by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 11:02 38-43 H 5
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 11:02 39-43 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:02

11:02 SUB IN by MULCAHY,MATT
11:02 SUB OUT by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
10:47 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,LEWIS

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RYAN 10:45
GOOD DUNK by MORGAN,ONEIL(in the paint) 10:41 41-43 H 2

10:18 MISS JUMPER by PENTLAND,ROSS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 10:14 44-43 V 1

10:09 44-45 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MULCAHY,MATT(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 09:54 47-45 V 2
ASSIST  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RYAN 09:45

09:45 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
09:45 47-46 V 1 GOOD FT by PENTLAND,ROSS
09:45 47-47 GOOD FT by PENTLAND,ROSS

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL 09:26
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,ONEIL --

09:21 FOUL  by MULCAHY,MATT
GOOD FT by MORGAN,ONEIL 09:21 48-47 V 1

09:13 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,LEWIS
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ONEIL --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VETRANO,CHRIS
09:02 48-49 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PENTLAND,ROSS(in the paint)

FOUL  by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 09:01
09:01 48-50 H 2 GOOD FT by PENTLAND,ROSS

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 08:45 51-50 V 1
ASSIST  by MCGHEE,LAURENCE --
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 08:24
FOUL  by MORGAN,ONEIL 08:15
SUB IN by WILSON,RANDY 08:15
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,MAURICE 08:15

08:15 SUB IN by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
08:15 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,LEWIS
07:51 TURNOVER  by PENTLAND,ROSS

SUB IN by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 07:51
SUB OUT by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 07:51
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RYAN 07:28 53-50 V 3

06:55 MISS JUMPER by CARENZA,GIOVANNI



-- REBOUND OFF by MULCAHY,MATT
06:45 53-52 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARENZA,GIOVANNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PENTLAND,ROSS
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL 06:31
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,ONEIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL(in the paint) 06:27 55-52 V 3

06:02 55-55 GOOD 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by PENTLAND,ROSS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:55
SUB IN by HOWARD,CARLOS 05:55
SUB IN by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 05:55
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LAURENCE 05:55
SUB OUT by WILSON,RANDY 05:55

05:55 SUB IN by THOMPSON,LEWIS
05:55 SUB OUT by MULCAHY,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND(in the paint) 05:43 57-55 V 2
05:27 MISS JUMPER by CARENZA,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ONEIL --
05:24 FOUL  by THOMPSON,LEWIS

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 05:06 60-55 V 5
04:44 MISS 3PTR by PENTLAND,ROSS

REBOUND DEF by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,GIBRALTAR 04:36 63-55 V 8
ASSIST  by HOWARD,CARLOS --

04:31 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
04:09 63-58 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by PENTLAND,ROSS

-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,JEFF
MISS LAYUP by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 03:48
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,ONEIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL(in the paint) 03:38 65-58 V 7

03:31 65-61 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS
TURNOVER  by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 03:09

02:59 MISS JUMPER by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MORGAN,ONEIL 02:59
02:59 SUB IN by MULCAHY,MATT
02:59 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,LEWIS
02:43 MISS 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,GIBRALTAR --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RYAN 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:16 65-63 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by VETRANO,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,JEFF
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:03
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MULCAHY,MATT
01:23 MISS 3PTR by VETRANO,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:06
MISS 3PTR by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 00:44
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,ONEIL --
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ONEIL 00:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:39 FOUL  by MULCAHY,MATT
MISS FT by MORGAN,ONEIL 00:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORGAN,ONEIL 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
00:23 65-65 GOOD LAYUP by MULCAHY,MATT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VETRANO,CHRIS
FOUL  by HOWARD,CARLOS 00:23

00:23 65-66 H 1 GOOD FT by MULCAHY,MATT



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18
GOOD JUMPER by QUINCY-JONES,DESMOND 00:10 67-66 V 1

00:03 MISS JUMPER by CARENZA,GIOVANNI
-- REBOUND OFF by PENTLAND,ROSS


